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STATE OF NEW ME (@]

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

May 1, 1985 1935 - 1985

TONEY ANAYA
GOVERNOR

POST OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505} 827-5800

Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation
P. O. Box 1017
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Attention: Steve S. Dunn

Administrative Order NSL-2031
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your Canada Mesa well No. 3E to be located 790
feet from the North line and 1190 feet from the West line of
Section 14, Township 24 North, Range 6 West, NMPM, Devils
Fork-Gallup and Dakota Formations, Rio Arriba County, New
Mexico. The N/2 of said Section 14 shall be dedicated to
the Dakota formation and the NW/4 of said Section 14 shall
be dedicated to the Devils Fork-Gallup Formation.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104
F(I), the above-described unorthodox location is hereby
approved. .

. vbg/ LLJli
R. L. STAMETS, DIRECTOR
RLS/PC/dr
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cc:J 0il Conservation Division - Aztec

0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs o SR ri wme =
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington T SR ;jgh
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PH. 505-325-5093
MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION

P.O.Box 1017
FARMINGTON. NeEw Mexico 87499

WL~

April 25, 1985

State of New Mexico

Energy and Minerals Department
0il Conservation Division

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. David Catanach
Re: Canada Mesa 3-E

Sec. 14, T24N, R6W

Rio Arriba Co., New Mexico
Dear Mr. Catanach,
It is our understanding the enclosed application for Non Standard Location
on the above referenced well submitted January 2, 1985, was not received by
your office. Therefore we have enclosed copies of the original application
along with copies of waiver letters submitted by offset acreage holders.
This location was moved Fact to avoid an archaeological site. We propose to
complete the Gailup and Dakota intervals in this well, and although the well

is standard for Dakota it is not for Gallup.

Since we will be ready to drill in two to three weeks and all waivers have
been submitted, we request ,ou expidite our application.

Sincer~ly,

MERRION OTL & GAS CORPORATION

s

////Steve S. Dunn, Operations Manager : N
[7.‘ N

SSh/am o

Enc.

cc: Ernie Busch



PH. 505% 3255093
MenrnrioN OiL & GASs CORPORATION

P.0. Box 1017
FammingTon New Mexico 874989

January 2, 1985

State ol New Mexico

Energy and Minerals Popartient
0il Conservation bLivision

P, O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Canada Mesa 3B
Sec. 14, T24N, R6W
Rio Arriba Co., New Mexico

Dear Sir:

The above referred to location is for a welil to be drilled to the Dakota
Formation. This location is non-standard because of topography. Certified
Leiters have been sent to the offsetting operators advising them of this
location. We hereby request approval of this location for drilling.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
Yours truly,

MERRION OlL & GAS CUlTORATION

/A

St8ve S. Dunn, Operations Manager

SSD/ am
Enc.

cc: Frank Chavez
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! PH. 50%-325-5093
MeRrRiON OiL & Gas CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1017
Fanminaton. New Mexico 87499

3

April 3, 1985

Texaco 0il Co.
P. 0. Box 2100
Denver, Colorado 80201

Re: Canada Mesa 3E

Sec. 14, T24H, ROW

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
Dear Sir:
The enclosed lease plat shows the jocation of the al e proposed well and your
lease offsetting it. This location is [or a well to be drilled to the Dakota
Formation. ‘
The enclosed topographic map also shows the location which will require an
unorthodox location approval. We request you advise the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Commission if you have no objection to this location.
If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely yours,

MERRIOW OIN & GAS CURPORNULON

/-

Uééfatioﬂg tlanager

eve S. bunn,
SSh/am

bnc.

E
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TEXACO U.S.A.

P. 0. Box 2100
Denver, CO 80201
4601 DTC Boulevard
Denver, CO 80237

April 11, 1985

\

—
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o\
'bﬂ\o’ g Unorthodox Well Location
/J - -~ Canada Mesa No. 3E
- - /////// Merrion 0il and Cas Corporaticn
—

New Mexjico 0il Corservation
P. 0. Rox 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87501

Merrion 0il and Gas Corporation has proposcd a well to be drilled
for completion in the ‘tikota formation at the following location:

790' FNL and 1190' FVL
Section 14-T24N-R6W
Rio Arriba County, NM

This is to advise that Texaco Inc. has no objection to this well
location.

Very tiuly vyours,

I .
SiGHERE (PAS D\\N\UR

T. L. DITMORE
Petroleum Fngineering Manager

FSH:cub

cc: PNErtian F¥)and Ga. Corporation
PR OV Box 101 o
< Farmington, NM 875 2 <"



PH. 50%-325 5093
MERRION OiL & GAs CORPORATION

P O.Box 1017
FapMingTON, (HEW MeExico 87499

April 3, 1785

Mesa Petroleum Company
P, O. Box 2009
harillo, Teras 79189-2009

Re: Canada Mesa 3O

Sec. 14, T24N, ROW

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
Dear Sir:
‘the enclosed lease plat shous the location of the above proposed well and your
lease offsetting it. This location is for a well to be drilled to the Dakota
Formation.,
The enclosed topographic map also shows the location which will recuire an
unorthodox lovation approval. We request you advise the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Comumission if you have no objection to this location.
if you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely yours,

MERRION OILL & GAS CORPORATION

- . e ————————

o — > R N,

Dunn, CMerations tlanager
SSli/am

Fnc.
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PETRODLEUM CO.

April 18, 1985

New Mexico 0i1 & Gas Conservation
Commission

pP. 0, Rox 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Subject: Merrion 0i1 & Gas Corporation's Proposed
Canada Mesa 3E Vell
Townchip 24 Horth, Range 6 West
Section T4 NWi
_Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
Offsetting Mesa Lease
01-06-NM-0876-0001-000-0

Mesa Potroleum Co., record title owner of the S}, Section 14-T24N-R6W, Rio
Arriba County, MNew Mexico, hereby advises you that it has no objection to
Merrion 0i1 & Gas Corporation's prnposed unorthodox location beina 1190' FUL &
790" FNL, Section 14-T24N-RGW for the proposed Canada Mesa 3E dual Dakota/Gallup
test.

Sincerely,

S |
'; /7/55%// 72

L
/ﬁ . 1Joe) Freeman, UT.

Div%sion Land Manager

RSF/das

cc:  Jeff Yockum, Amarillo
Steve S.”Dunn, HMerrion

A e Y
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NEW ..&XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Furm C-102
Supersedes C-128

Eliective }-1-65

All distances must he from the cuter bnindaries of the Sactloa.

92 I more than one lease is
intereat and royalty)..

Il answer is

(] Yes [[] No

I{ unawer is

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. ete?

‘yes." type of consolidation

Lpmter Leane Well Na,
MERRTON OTL ¢ GAS CORPORATION CANALA HMESA e
Unit Lelter Gection - | Townali, Range County
) : 1 LN oW tio Arriba
Actual Footage Localion of Well
790 {ret tmin tha N(\X'(,h line md 1190 fant {inm the Wost line
uround Lpvel Elevy Producing Formation Pool . . Dedicated Acreager
(666 Dakota — (et 10 Rasin Dakota = 1 et '\-\fﬁ—-);"g, N30 -s&0 Accan
! A}

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to tho umecl well by colored pencil or } ~lure marks on the plat bcl(.)w.

dedicateu to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereol (buth as to working

3. If mere than onc lease of dilferent owuership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all ovners been consoli-

“n0'" lint the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beca consoliduted. (Use reverse side of

this foun if necesaary.)

No allowable will bo asaigned to the well until all interests have been consoliduted (by communitizution, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has becn approved by the Commis-

/ I

—

sion.
I
l i CERTIFICATION
ol l
0 | s | { hereby certliy thot the information con-
7 / | talned herein Is true ond complete to the
1190 | . .
“ —{Q / | besf of my knowledgefind belisf.
% e
|
I

Steve S. Dunn

Position
Operations Mannter

Company
Merrion 0Oil & Gas Corponratioa

Date

4/2/85

RECEIVE

R RRRIH

RUBF Y OF 1 AND AT
FARLIUNGTNN Pr- A A
|

]

I

1org
in A

| hareby certify thot the well locotion
shown on this plot was plotted from field
nates of actual surveys mode by me of
under my supervision, ond thaot the some
is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

T e e
i e Surv‘;)/od cou ‘C" ‘:\.\
| Maretiel, 19085 0

F!oqlln-,lwd Frotennional Engtyee
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hatll 918 Tiisa v ya1m
NIMNE SECTION PLAT
Scole: "1 inch — 2200 fcet
Printed in U1 S A,

TOSHSHIP 24N

— RANGE

MERRION OIL & GAS COku JRATION

CANADA MDSA 3%

6W Rio Arriba

COUNTY.

STATE

New Mex1ico

e ettt 11 RS

REaEha 12
' b’.erri4n 0il & Gas Corp.
o dselorvupe 1 SF 078877 ;
—enbm et N -~ S e, X ‘ 7¢) I
lerripn -
Me i !] aQ" L
CSF.Q7BGZ28 .. | . o — - )
: L Merrign Oil & Gas Coip. |
| Merripn SF 079086 |
O - 15 - R 13 .
Fee )
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